TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/22/2009	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Norpacfish, LLC		05/15/2013	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trident Seafoods Corporation	
Street Address:	5303 Shilshole Ave NW	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2918870	THE ORIGINAL ALASKAN BEAR TREATS
Registration Number:	3316441	KIBBLE PLUS
Registration Number:	3514401	ALASKA NATURALS
Registration Number:	3593480	SOFT-CRUNCH SALMON TREATS
Registration Number:	3593481	PUFFED SALMON TREATS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067577097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 206-757-8097

seattletrade mark docket@dwt.comEmail:

Correspondent Name: Cindy L. Caditz

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0936

900256771

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64929-350	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew E. Moersfelder	
Signature:	/MEM/	
Date:	05/31/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=[Untitled]_3105201314310800#page1.tif source=[Untitled]_3105201314310800#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0937

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Norpacfish, LLC, a Washington Corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and the associated registrations identified and listed in Schedule "A" (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Trident Seafoods Corporation, a Washington Corporation ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks and the associated registrations, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest, including common law rights in the United States of America, in and to the Trademarks and associated registrations, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

The effective date of this assignment is the 22rd day of September, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officers as of the \(\sqrt{5} \) day of \(\sqrt{\infty} \), 2013.

Norpacfish, LLC

Manasing Member
Title

SCHEDULE "A"

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	U.S. Serial No. (Application Filing Date) U.S. Registration No. (Registration Date)
THE ORIGINAL ALASKAN BEAR TREATS	78/268,865 (June 30, 2003) 2,918,870 (January 18, 2005)
KIBBLE PLUS	77/096,018 (January 31, 2007) 3,316,441 (October 23, 2007)
ALASKA NATURALS	77/095,977 (January 31, 2007) 3,514,401 (October 7, 2008)
SOFT-CRUNCH SALMON TREATS	77/589,803 (October 9, 2008) 3,593,480 (March 17, 2009)
PUFFED SALMON TREATS	77/589,812 (October 9, 2008) 3,593,481 (March 17, 2009)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0939